MALACANANG ...

Manila

P M S LIBRARY

1031 4973

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO. 208

RESERVING FOR BUILDING SITE PURPOSES OF THE BUREAU OF LANDS CERTAIN PARCELS OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN SITUATED IN BARRIO LALAKAY, MUNICIPALITY OF LOS BAÑOS, PROVINCE OF LAGUNA, ISLAND OF LUZON.

Upon recommendation of the Secretary of Natural Resources and by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, CORAZON C. AQUINO, President of the Philippines, do hereby withdraw from sale and settlement and reserve for building site purposes of the Bureau of Lands, subject to private rights if any there be, certain parcels of land of the public domain situated in Barrio Lalakay, Municipality of Los Baños, Province of Laguna, Island of Luzon, which are more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1665, Cad-450 NR-04-000017

A PARCEL OF LAND (Lot 1665, Cad-450, NR-000017), situated in Barrio Lalakay, Municipality of Los Baños, Province of Laguna, Island of Luzon. Bounded on the S., along line 1-2 by Lot 1666, Cad-450, Nr-04000017; on the W., along line 2-3 by Lot 1672, Cad-450, Fsu-2861 (Portion); on the N., along line 3-4 by National Road (20.00 m. wide); and on the E., along line 4-1 by Lot 1669, Cad-450 School Site, Fsu-2861 (Portion). Beginning at a point marked "1" of Lot 1665, Cad-450 on plan Nr-04-000017, being S. 46-20 W., 1072.62 m. from BLLM # 1, Cad-450, Los Baños Cadastre;

thence	S.	89-01'	W	62.51	10.	to	point	2;	
thence	Ν.	0-13'	W.,	12.33					
thence	S.	86-13'	E.,				point		
thence	S.	4-541	W.,	7.12	m.	to	point	1;	

point of beginning, containing an area of SIX HULDHLD ELLVHA (611) SQULRE METERS. All points referred to are indicated on the plan and are marked on the ground. Bearings true. This lot was surveyed in accordance with law and existing regulations promulgated thereunder by Ernesto S. Erive, Geodetic Engineer, on Lovember 23, 1983, and was approved on January 9, 1984.

Lot 1666, Cad-450 Nr-04-000017

A PARCEL OF LAND (Lot 1666, Cad-450, NR-04-000017), situated in Barrio Lalakay, Municipality of Los Baños, Province of Laguna, Island of Luzon, Bounded on the E., along line 1-2 by Lot 1670, Cad-450, Psu-2861 (Portion); along line 2-3 by Lot 1671, Cad-450 M-1184 (Portion); on the S., along line 3-4 by Lot 1667, Cad-450 NR-04-000017; on the W., along line 4-5 by Lot 4745, Cad. 450, Fsu-2861 (Portion); and on the N., along line 5-1 by Lot 1665 Cad-450, Nr-04-000017. Beginning at a point marked "1" of Lot 1666, Cad-450, Nr-04-000017, being S. 46-20 'W., 1072.62 m. from BLLM #1, 'Cad-450, Los Baños Cadastre

thence	S. 4-54'	W	15.01	m.	to	point	2;
thence	S. 4-54'	W.,	15,15	m.	70	point	3;
thence	S.89-01'	W	59.82	Π.	τo	point	4;
thence	N. 0-13'	N	30.00	z.	to	point	5;
thence	N.89-01'	Ε.,	62.51		to	roint	1;

point of beginning, containing an area of ONE THOUGHLD EIGHT HULDHED THIRTY FIVE (1,835) SQUARE HETHES. All points referred to are indicated on the plan and are marked on the ground. Bearings true. This lot was surveyed in accordance with law and existing regulations promulgated thereunder by Ernesto S. Erive, Geodetic Engineer on November 23, 1985, and was approved on January 9, 1984.

Lot 1667, Cad-450 NH-04-000017

A FARCEL OF LALD (Lot 1667, Cad-450, NE-04-COOO17), situated in Barrio Lalakay, Municipality of Los Baños, Province of Laguna, Island of Luzon. Sounded on the E., along line 1-2 by Lot 1783, Cad-450, NE-1184 (Portion); on the S., and W., along lines 2-3-4 by Lot 1664, Cad-450, Psu-2861 (Portion); and on the N., along line 4-1 by Lot 1666, Cad-450, NE-04-000017. Beginning at a point marked "1" of Lot 1667, Cad-450, NE-04-000017, being S. 45-18' W., 1095.42 m from BLLM pl, Cad-450, Los Baños Cadastre;

thence	S.	4-54'	W.,	35.59	m.	to	point	2;
thence	N.	84-15'	W.,	56.95	m.	÷0	point	3;
thence				28.74	m.	to	point	4;
thence	N.	89-01'	Ε.,	59.82	n.	to	point	1;

2/

point of beginning, containing an area of ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE (1,873) SQUARE METERS. All points referred to are indicated on the plan and area marked on the ground. Bearings true. This lot was surveyed in accordance with law and existing regulations promulgated thereunder by Ernesto S. Erive, Geodetic Engineer, on November 23, 1983, and was approved on January 9, 1984.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 21stday of January , in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and eighty-eight.

parazon b. Quin

By the Fresident: MACARAIG, JR. Executive Secretary A C:/o/

3/